18

O 00 N WL AW N

ot gt pwd ed Rl ped ek pwb
& I 88 RBRBRBGEIsasGrToR =8

Cindy A. Cohn, Esq. (SBN 145997)

Wendy Seltzer, Esq.

ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION
454 Shotwell Street

San Francisco, CA 94110

Telephone: §415) 436-9333 x108

Facsimile: (415) 436-9993

Attorneys for Plaintiff

ONLINE POLICY GROUP

Jennifer Stisa Granick, Esq. (SBN 168423)
STANFORD LAW SCHOO

CENTER FOR INTERNET & SOCIETY
559 Nathan Abbott Way

Stanford, CA 94305-8610

Telephone: (650) 724-0014

Facsimile: (650) 723-4426

Attorneys for Plaintiffs
NELSON CHU PAVLOSKY and LUKE
THOMAS SMITH

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

ONLINE POLICY GROUP, NELSON CHU No. C-03-4913 JF
PAVLOSKY, and LUKE THOMAS SMITH,
) SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF
Plaintiffs, ; DAVID E. WEEKLY IN SUPPORT OF
. PLAINTIFFS’ APPLICATION FOR
PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION

«r

DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED, and DIEBOLD
ELECTION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED,

Defendants. E
J

I, David E. Weekly, hereby declare as follows,

1. I am Colocation Director for the Online Policy Group (“OPG™), one of the Plaintiffs
in the above-captioned action, This Declaration is intended to supplement my previous Declaration,
which I incorporate in full by this reference. I make this supplemental Declaration to inform the
court of matters since the filing of my first declaration,

2 Since filing that declaration, I learned that another user of OPG’s colocation
facilities was hosting the Diebold e-mail archive (“e-mail archive™) at issue in this proceeding.

-1-

OF DA RT OF
PLAINTIFFS' APP FOR PRELIM INJUNCTION

ONI 3A3000 LBECEPEBSTT 45:Z6 €0LZ/L0/11




W 00 ~3} A v b W N e

10
1
12
13
14
I5
16
17
18
19

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

3. Based upon the direct threats in the letter that Diebold sent to Hurricane Electric,
and OPG’s conversation with Hurricane Electric, I immediately asked that user to remove the e-
mail archive from his machine pending the determination of this Court. I was concerned that the
hosting of these documents would jeopardize all of OPG's Internet connectivity.

4. I am informed and belicve that user has removed the e-mail archive from his
machine, with some frustration at having to do so.

5. I believe that this situation will recur, as many OPG users are interested in the
debate surrounding e-voting and others are likely to seek to post the e-mail archive in the future.

I declare under penaity of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the

foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed in H_Lk_hx%h__,

California. e

Dm:_u'Lz[D_s . L I

PLAINI‘]FFS APP FOR PR.ELIM INJUNCTION

ONI 3A3000 LBEZEPEBSIT L5:Z8 €00zZ/L8/11




