	Cindy A. Cohn, Esq. (SBN 145997) Wendy Seltzer, Esq. ELECTRONIC FRONTIER FOUNDATION			
2				
3	454 Shotwell Street San Francisco, CA 94110 Telephone: (415) 436-9333 x108 Facsimile: (415) 436-9993 Attorneys for Plaintiff ONLINE POLICY GROUP			
4				
5				
6	Jennifer Stisa Granick, Esq. (SBN 168423)			
7	STANFORD LAW SCHOOL CENTER FOR INTERNET & SOCIETY 559 Nathan Abbott Way Stanford, CA 94305-8610			
8				
9	Telephone: (650) 724-0014 Facsimile: (650) 723-4426			
10	Attorneys for Plaintiffs NELSON CHU PAVLOSKY and LUKE			
11	THOMAS SMITH			
12	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT			
13	FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA			
14	ONLINE POLICY GROUP, NELSON CHU No. C-03-4913 JF			
15	PAVLOSKY, and LUKE THOMAS SMITH, SUPPLEMENTAL DECLARATION OF			
16	Plaintiffs, DAVID E. WEEKLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' APPLICATION FOR			
17	PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION			
18	DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED, and DIEBOLD			
19	ELECTION SYSTEMS, INCORPORATED,			
20	Defendants.			
21	3			
22	I, David E. Weekly, hereby declare as follows.			
23	1. I am Colocation Director for the Online Policy Group ("OPG"), one of the Plaintiff			
24	in the above-captioned action. This Declaration is intended to supplement my previous Declaration			
25	which I incorporate in full by this reference. I make this supplemental Declaration to inform the			
26	court of matters since the filing of my first declaration.			
27	2 Since filing that declaration, I learned that another user of OPG's colocation			
28	facilities was hosting the Diebold e-mail archive ("e-mail archive") at issue in this proceeding.			
	-]-			
	SUPP. DECLARATION OF DAVID E. WEEKLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' APP FOR PRELIM IN UNCTION			

۱
000000
-

	3.	Based upon the direct threats in the letter that Diebold sent to Hurricane Electric
and C	OPG's co	enversation with Hurricane Electric, I immediately asked that user to remove the e-
mail	archive f	from his machine pending the determination of this Court. I was concerned that the
hosti	ng of the	se documents would jeopardize all of OPG's Internet connectivity.

- 4. I am informed and believe that user has removed the e-mail archive from his machine, with some frustration at having to do so.
- 5. I believe that this situation will recur, as many OPG users are interested in the debate surrounding e-voting and others are likely to seek to post the e-mail archive in the future.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct and that this declaration was executed in Hikborough.

California.

Date: 11/7/03

SUPP. DECLARATION OF DAVID E. WEEKLY IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFFS' APP FOR PRELIM INJUNCTION